
Marine and Coastal Areas (Takutai Moana) Bill 2010 
 

Revised Select Committee hearings schedule 
 
 

Location Date Venue 

Blenheim Monday,  29 November 
Copthorne Marlborough Hotel, 
20 Nelson Street, Blenheim 

Christchurch Tuesday, 30 November 
Latimer, 
30 Latimer Square, Christchurch 

Auckland 
Wednesday, 1 December to 

Friday, 3 December 

The Conference Centre,  
Ground Floor, Wright Stevenson House, 
585 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland 

Whangarei Monday, 6 December 
Flames International Hotel,  
2 Waverley Street, Onerahi, Whangarei 

Hamilton Tuesday, 7 December 
Novotel Tainui,  
7 Alma Street, Hamilton 

Wellington Wednesday, 8 December Select Committee Room, Parliament 

Tauranga Thursday, 9 December 
Tauranga on the Waterfront,  
1 Second Street, Tauranga 

Wellington 
Tuesday, 14 December and 
Wednesday, 15 December 

Select Committee Room, Parliament 

 


